

Invitation to The FIS telemark World Cup in Hurdal, Norway

For the first time, FIS, the Norwegian Ski Federation and Skihurdal heartily welcome you to international telemark events in Hurdal, Romerike. This time regarding the 2017 FIS telemark World Cup.

Program

Thursday Febrauary 23th

18:00 Opening Ceremony on Molstad Landhandleri

Friday February 24th

- 12:00 Kvinner FIS Telemark Classic Skihurdal Herrer FIS Telemark Classic – Skihurdal
- 14:30 Blomsterseremoni Skihurdal

Saturday February 25th

- 09:30 Kvalifisering Herrer FIS Telemark Sprint Skihurdal Kvalifisering Kvinner FIS Telemark Sprint – Skihurdal
- 11:30 Parallell Herrer FIS Telemark Sprint Skihurdal Parallell Kvinner FIS Telemark Sprint – Skihurdal
- 15:00 Blomsterseremoni Skihurdal
- 17:00 MEDALJESEREMONI på Molstad Landhandleri

Sunday February 26th

- 11.30 Kvinner FIS Telemark Sprint Herrer FIS Telemark Sprint
- 14:00 Medaljeseremoni i Skihurdal





Application

Please apply by filling out the FIS application form. A scheme for international competitions must be used.

Application must be made by February 5th 2017. Please send the application form to Per Tangen, potangen@ online.no. Cellphone++47 90193100

Race office/Team Captains Meeting

The Race office is situated in Hurdalsjøen Hotel, and will be open from Thursday February 23th at 17.00.

'Team Captains meetings will be held at Hurdalsjøen Hotel. First Team Captains meeting is Thursday February 23th at 20.00.

Representatives

FIS TD: Ken Gay, USA NSF Representative: Birger Goberg, NOR FIS Representative: Andreja Jovan, SLO

Head of Org. Committee: Per Tangen, +47 90193100 Chief of Race: Rolf Bryn: +4790196476 Chief of course: Anders Veiteberg Chief of Accommodation: Pål, +47 45051313

Accommodation

In Hurdalsjøen Hotel, in dobble rooms.

Cost and payments

390 CHF per person, from Thursday February 23th (dinner) till Sunday February 026th (breakfast). This includes 3x breakfast, 3x warm lunch and 3x dinner. It also includes accommodation and lift pass.

All accommodation before and after these dates must be organised by the different teams themselves. Hurdalsjøen Hotel: + 47 63 95 96 00 / post@hurdalsjoen.no

NOTICE: The total payment has to be done together with your application at the latest on Monday February 6th. Receipt for payment must be sent by e-mail together with your entry form. Payment receipt is required to get free ski pass for official training.





Bank details

Organiser address: Hurdal Skisenter AS World Cup 2017 v/Lise K. Furuseth Steinsjøveien 11 2090 Hurdal

Bank address: DNB Bank ASA Postboks 1600 Sentrum 0021 Oslo

Account nr 1640.07.04760 EBAN NO NO21 1640 0704 760 SWIFT DNBANOKKXXX

Transportation

Transportation to and from the World Cup arena is the responsibility of each nation.

Per Olav Tangen Head of Organising Committee Worldcup Hurdal Ullensaker Skiklubb



